Attorney Docket No. NAI1P010 & NAI1P010A

Э	02	05	10:31a	SVIPG

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

- a) Networks Associates Technology, Inc.
 3965 Freedom Circle
 Santa Clara, CA 95054
- Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 - Name: McAfee, Inc. Address: 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054
- 3. Nature of conveyance

a)

\ge	Assignment
	Security Agreement
	Other

Change of Name License Agreement

Merger

Execution Date: February 1, 2005

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

SECURE GATEWAY FOR ANALYZING TEXTUAL CONTENT TO IDENTIFY A HARMFUL IMPACT ON COMPUTER SYSTEMS WITH KNOWN VULNERABILITIES Issued on January 28, 2003 U.S. Patent No. 6,513,122

SECURE GATEWAY WITH FIREWALL AND INTRUSION DETECTION CAPABILITIES Filed on November 13, 2002 U.S. application no. 10/294,255

 Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to: Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120

Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573

п

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$80.00</u>
 - Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No. NAI1P010)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

Kevin J. Zika	
Registration No.	41,429

(Revised 01/96)

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0359

p.2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Networks Associates Technology, Inc. 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054 United States of America

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire interest in the inventions in the following patent applications/patents:

SECURE GATEWAY FOR ANALYZING TEXTUAL CONTENT TO IDENTIFY A HARMFUL IMPACT ON COMPUTER SYSTEMS WITH KNOWN VULNERABILITIES Issued on January 28, 2003 U.S. Patent No. 6,513,122

SECURE GATEWAY WITH FIREWALL AND INTRUSION DETECTION CAPABILITIES Filed on November 13, 2002 U.S. application no. 10/294,255

and WHEREAS, McAfee, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications/patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States applications/patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications/patents under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and esigns which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and esigns when the property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date:

Feb 1, 2005

Signature of Assignor Networks Associates Technology, Inc. Kent H. Roberts Executive Vice President

Page 1 of 1

1E

RECORDED: 02/02/2005